#### 502730913 03/20/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2777519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY C. OLSON	10/17/2013
SCOTT CURTIS MILLER	10/14/2013
JAMES LEO KILGALLON	10/22/2013
TOBIN H. WILLIAMS	10/15/2013
PAUL PRICKETT	10/15/2013
KARL HAIDEN	10/14/2013
SCOTT HARSHBARGER	10/18/2013
ADAM TROUP	10/18/2013
PATRICK SWEENEY	10/18/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERMETRO INDUSTRIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	651 NORTH WASHINGTON STREET
City:	WILKES-BARRE
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18705

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13837164

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 248 641-1600
Email: davidu@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID P. UTYKANSKI

Address Line 1: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 828

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3573B-000022-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID P. UTYKANSKI

PAIENI

502730913 REEL: 032486 FRAME: 0065

/dpu/	
03/20/2014	
source=Fully_Signed_Assignment_3573B-22#page1.tif	
source=Fully_Signed_Assignment_3573B-22#page2.tif	
source=Fully_Signed_Assignment_3573B-22#page3.tif	
source=Fully_Signed_Assignment_3573B-22#page4.tif	
source=Fully_Signed_Assignment_3573B-22#page5.tif	
source=Fully_Signed_Assignment_3573B-22#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032486 FRAME: 0066

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

# MEDICATION STORAGE AND DISPENSING APPARATUS HAVING LINEAR DRAWER ASSEMBLY INCLUDING DISCRETE STORAGE MODULES

for which Ass	ignor is a	bout to make or has made United States or International application for patent
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration);
(p)		executed on,; or
(c)	$\boxtimes$	filed on March 15, 2013, and assigned Serial No. 13/837,164 or PCT International Application No. : and

WHEREAS, InterMetro Industries Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 651 North Washington Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18705, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and as to Letters Patent any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title and to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

John Zong Dated	Witness Printed Name: Waylene G18+ Witness Printed Name: Willand Silles
Scott Curtis Miller  10/14/2013  Dafed	Witness Printed Name: Chocking Gist- Witness Printed Name: DAUD BARSIGIAM
James Leo Kilgallon  Lo/SJO  Dated	Witness Printed Name: Ocul A Repre-
Tobin H. Williams	Witness Printed Name:
Dated	Witness Printed Name:
Paul Prickett	Witness Printed Name:
Dated	Witness Printed Name:

Jeffrey C. Olson	Witness Printed Name:
Dated	Witness Printed Name:
Scott Curtis Miller	Witness Printed Name:
Dated	Witness Printed Name:
James Leo Kilgallon	Witness Printed Name:
Dated	Witness Printed Name:
<u> </u>	- SAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
Tobin H. Williams  / 0 / / 5 / / 3  Dated	Witness Printed Name: Sto Jan'e L William Witness Printed Name: Jy M. Lee
Paul Prickett	Witness Printed Name:
Dated	Witness Printed Name:

Jeffrey C. Olson	Witness Printed Name:
Dated	Witness Printed Name:
Scott Curtis Miller	Witness
	Printed Name:
Dated	Witness Printed Name:
James Leo Kilgallon	Witness Printed Name:
Dated	Witness Printed Name:
Tobin H. Williams	Witness Printed Name:
Dated	Vitness Printed Name:
	<u> </u>
Paul Prickett	Witness Printed Name: <u>ゴントハ・〇・Gua+)ハ</u> ツ
<u> </u>	
Dated	Witness Printed Name: Tourd Aba Aka/

assignment — Line in the contract of the contr		
Walter		
Karl & Haiden	Withess Printed Name: Toky O. Gurthyo	
10/14/13		
Dated	Witness Printed Name: Found Abu-Ake /	
Scott Harshbarger	Witness Printed Name:	
Dated	Witness Printed Name:	
Adam Troup	Witness Printed Name:	
Dated	Witness Printed Name:	
Patrick Sweeney	Witness Printed Name:	
Dated	Witness Printed Name:	

17577292.3

Karl S. Haiden	Witness Printed Name:
Dated	Witness Printed Name:
Scott Harshbarger	Witness Printed-Name: John Pusen - Paseniez
	Mausee Booken T Binnig
Adam Troup	Witness Printed Name: John Puskar-Paseuma
<u>/0//8//3</u> Dated	Mauten Bowern J Binnig Printed Name: Haureen J Binnig
Patrick Sweeney	Witness To has Puskar - Pasewicz
<u>No√is√3</u> Dated	Witness Printed Name:

17577292.1